Mackay Regional Council | Schedule of Fees and Charges 2023-2024

Adopted Fee GST

LGA Legislative Relevant Inclusive where
Council Product/Service Unit Authority Legislation/Policy applied GST Notes
Community Buildings and Centres
Community Buildings and Centres Facility Fees
PA System - Basic Hire (No Microphones) Event 11.00 0.00%
Hire of Microphone Unit 67.00 0.00%
Rubbish Removal (If not completed by Hirer) Subtracted From Bond Hour 68.00 0.00%
Cleaning which includes Tables & Chairs (If not completed by Hirer) Subtracted From Bond Hour 68.00 0.00%
Bar and/or Coldroom Day 187.00 0.00%
Community Building or Centre Hire - Category 1 Users
Refundable Bond (Up to 1 Hour) Event 52.00 0.00% 12
Refundable Bond (Over 1 Hour up to 4 Hours) Event 104.00 0.00% 12
Facility Hire Plus Bond Hour 16.00 0.00% 12
Refundable Bond (Over 4 Hours) Event 207.00 0.00% 12
Community Building or Centre Hire-Cat 2 Users & Cat 3 Users
Refundable Bond Event 207.00 0.00% 12
Facility Hire Plus bond Hour 26.00 0.00% 12
Jubilee Community Centre
Hire of Meeting Room Category 1a Users (Unincorporated and unfunded community interest or support groups) [No Charge No Charge 0.00% 12
Hire of Meeting Room Category 1b Users. Maximum $20 per Month (Not-for-profit incorporated associations) Per day or part thereof 20.00 0.00% 12
Hire of Meeting Room Category 2 or 3 Users. Full day (up to 9hrs) (Commercial operators) Per day or part thereof 239.00 0.00% 12
Hire of Meeting Room Category 2 or 3 Users. Half day (up to 4hrs) (Commercial operators) Half Day 186.00 0.00% 12
Hire of Meeting Room Category 2 or 3 Users. Per hour (Commercial operators) Hour 75.00 0.00% 12
Playgroups - Session up to and including 4 Hours plus Bond Per 23.00 0.00%
Exhibition Hanging Fee Per 187.00 0.00%
Seaforth Recreation Centre
Facility Hire Plus Bond Hour 5.50 0.00%
Refundable Bond Event 26.00 0.00%
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